# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003611 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flight Options, Inc.		03/20/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flight Options, LLC	
Street Address:	21680 Curtis-Wright Parkway	
Internal Address:	Cuyahoga County Airport	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	ОНІО	
Postal Code:	44143	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76215250	FLIGHT OPTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)373-6001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-373-6095

Email: jeff.boggs@bingham.com Correspondent Name: B. Jefferson Boggs, Jr. 2020 K Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0000325437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce J. Boggs, Jr.
Signature:	/Bruce J. Boggs, Jr./
	IRADEMAKK

900086744 **REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0750** 

Date:	09/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 4 source=76215250 Recorded Assignment#p source=76215250 Recorded Assignment#p source=76215250 Recorded Assignment#p source=76215250 Recorded Assignment#p	age2.tif age3.tif	

TO:B. JEFFERSON BOGGS, JR. COMPANY: 2020 K STREET, NW



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 29, 2007

PTAS



\*900085646A\*

B. JEFFERSON BOGGS, JR. 2020 K STREET, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 08/29/2007

REEL/FRAME: 003611/0311

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

DOCKET NUMBER: 0000325437

ASSIGNOR:

FLIGHT OPTIONS, INC.

DOC DATE: 03/20/2002 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

FLIGHT OPTIONS, LLC 21680 CURTIS-WRIGHT PARKWAY CUYAHOGA COUNTY AIRPORT CLEVELAND, OHIO 44143 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE ENTITY: CORPORATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 76215250 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2653535

FILING DATE: 02/23/2001 ISSUE DATE: 11/26/2002

MARK: FLIGHT OPTIONS

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, Flight Options, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the registered trademarks and trademark applications, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized thereby, listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered into that certain Combination Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, by and among Raytheon Aircraft Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Raytheon Travel Air Company, a Kansas corporation, Flight Options International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignor, and Flight Options, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee") (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor will contribute to Assignee substantially all of its assets, including but not limited to the Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill of Assignor's business associated with the Trademarks, used and held for use in Assignor's fractional aircraft ownership business;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all the associated goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby and all associated applications, rights and registrations of same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present, and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in Assignee's own name and the names of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor does further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Trademark registrations in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 20th day of 2002.

FLIGHT OPTIONS, INC.

By:

Name:

Title:

Ann

		·	
STATE	OF OHIO	)	
•	,*	) ss:	
COUNT	TY OF CUYAHOGA	)	<b>^</b> .
ar offic	On this 10 day of MUCh	2002, before me appeared Michael n who signed this instrument, who acknowled	RESI, edged that
an onic	er of right Options, inc., the person	ight Options, Inc. with authority to do so.	
SHOTIC S	ignou it as a free act on contain of a	-8F	
	· ·		
4	SEAL	Notary Pyblic	

LISA M. RIHA
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
Recorded in Cuyahoga County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 31, 2003

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Filing Date	Serial Number	Country	Register Date	Registration Number
Flight Options (Word)	04/14/98	75/467,646	U.S.	N/A	N/A
Flight Options (Design)	02/23/01	76/215,250	U.S.	N/A	N/A

Feb 10 2002 21:58 MPE CLE 25113/1/991928 Ver 4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0755

**RECORDED: 09/12/2007**